Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor
FEI BPR SRS B A Prepared at: Department of Public Workaﬂrﬂz
ANENIDED AND ACPEOVED For Reading: _Japuary 6. 1998
Dote //”f' //4/ (/"ﬂ

TR
!

ANCHORAGE , ALASKA
AO NO. 98-1

1

S AN ORDINANCE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AMENDING AND
4 CONSOLIDATING AMENDMENTS TO PAVING SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
5§ 8P79-NORTHEAST TURNAGAIN PAVING AND RESOLVING TO CONFIRM AND LEVY
& SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS FOR STREET AND STREET LIGHT IMPROVEMENTS ON
7% PROPERTY SPECIALLY BENEFITED IN PAVING SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICT
gf 8P79 AND SETTING THE DATE OF ASSESSMENT INSTALIMENT PAYMENTS,
10 INTEREST ON UNPAID ASSESSMENTS, AND PROVIDING FOR PENALTIES AND
11 INTEREST IN THE EVENT OF DELINQUENCY,

12

13 THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY FINDS:

14

15 Section 1. on November 13, 1879, a Public Haaring was

15j conducted by the Municipal Assembly for AO No. 79-193 concerning a
"7l petition for creation of a Special Assessment District to
8. Lonstruct standard residential paved streets with rolled curbs and

19 .

sq1  Gutters in the Northeast Turnagain Are2 Irgfar to attached map).
51" The following described properties were included in the patition:
22

23 Proposed Benefited Properties by Patition

24

25| Lots 1 and 1A of Lyn Ary Homesite Subdivision; Lots 1

28 and 2 of Power Subdivision; Lots 0, 1 through 11, and

ia 42 through 45, Tract A, and Lots 138, 18B, 19A,

5Qi through 25A, 29C, 30C, 34B, 33A, 36B, 37B, 39A, 40A,

20 and 41A, Block A-2 of Turnagain Heights Subdivision

51 and the Lyn Ary Park Site.

e

a2 Sechion 2. At the conclusion of the Public Hearing on

14 November 13, 1979, the Municipal Assembly amended and approved
35 ordinance 79-193. The first amendment excluded lots from the RID
36} that are above the bluff line and do not have access to the
'; streets proposed for improvement. The effect of this amendment
59! deleted Lots 13B, 34B, 35A, 368, and 378 of Block A-2 of the
40 Turnagain Heights subdivision as property specially benefited by

41 the assessment district. The second amendment deleted Lot 29C,
42 Block A-2 of the Turnagain Heights Subdivision,

43

44 Secticn 3. On February 26, 1985, che Municipal Assembly
f: amendad and approved AO No, 85-25 which ordained:

47

48 3.A That the Lyn Ary Park and Lots 42, 43, 44 and 45
4G of Tract A of the Turnagain Heights Subdivision be deleted as
£0 property specially benefited from the assecsment district.

L

R8T Lo £20/97

AM O JO~9B/ATM 2-98




Page 2
AQO NO. u#-l

i 3.B That Section 3 of the original ordinance, AO 79-
2| 193, in which the assessable cost of the project, be described
i as the lesser amount of (1) contract costs plus twenty percent
5 (20%) for non-contract costs or (2) the last approved estimate
6 plus ten percent {10%), be repealed and the full cost of the
¥ improvements as authorized under A0 79-193 be agssaessed to tha
8 benefited parcels, notwithstanding Anchorage Municipal Code
9 16.30.040.
10
1 3.C That property ownaers bearing more than fifty
1;5 percent (50%) of the new estimated cost, as revised by A0 85-25,
14 approve the continuation of the district.

|
12? Section 4. On April 18, 1985, property owners representing

17, over fifty percent (50%) of the revised estimated cost approved
18! 2 petition Lo continue with the district,.

201 Section 5. On July 21, 1987 the Municipal Assembly amended
?; and accepted AIM 203-87 to> establish a geotechnical study and
2 provided that the owners, by agreement, be required to reimburse

gi, the Municipality the cost of the study, not to exceed $100,000.
i
25,
26! Secticn 6. As of December 7, 19%0, property owners

277 approved a petition to continue with the district, which
28 contained revised estimated costs based upon an actual bid to
29, construct the project. Additionally, property owners who
30  represented over fifty percent (50%) of the cost petitioned to
nave street lights included as an improvement with the

ggi residential streats.

34

g | Section 7. on April 25, 1991, the plat of Turnagain NE
38 (Plat Number 91-19) was filed with the State of Alaska District
371 Recorder. Owners representing twenty-four (24) lots exacuted

32 and signed the replat. This replat re-designated Lots 1 and 1A
32: of Lyn Ary Homasite Subdivision; Lots 1 and 2 of Pover
;f: Subdivision: Lots O, and 1 through 11 of Tract A, and Lots 18B,
a2, 20A, 21A, 24A, 25A, 39A, 40A, and 41A, Block A-2 of Turnagain

! Heights Subdivision, to Lots 1lA-1, 2A~1~1, 1B-1, 1C-1, OA-1, 1lA-

43

44 2-1, 2Aa-2-1, 3A-1, AA-1, 5A-1, 6a~1, 7TA-1, BA-1, 9A-1, 10A-1,
45! 11A-1 of Biock A, and Lots 18C-1, 20B-1, 21B-1, 24B-1, 25B-1,
46’ 139B-1, 40B-1, 41B-1, of Block A-2, of Turnagain NE.

47

*‘{‘;- Section B. ©n May 8, 1992, Plat Number 92-34 was filed
43 wit®n the State of Alaska District Recorder, in which Lots 24B-1




—_
D DD LN —

43|
44
45;
46 |
471
48!
49
50 |
54

52!

-2 (fie,

[T It

Page 3
AO NO. 8-l

e st .

and 25B-1, Block A-2, Turnagain NE were replatted into Lot 25B-
2, Block A~2, Turnagain NE.

Section 9. On Saptember 15, 1902, the Municipal
Assembly amanded and approved AO No. 92-112 which deleted
Lot 258-2, Block A-2, Turnagain NE from District 8P79. After
being vetoed by the Mayor, the Assembly overroda the veto on

September 22, 19962.

Section 10. ©On December 17, 1993, the final pay estimate
for the contract, to construct the improvements in the Northeast
Turnagaln Area, was axecuted Letween the contractor and the
Department of Public Works.

Section 11. On April 29, 1994 Plat Number 94-48 was filed
with the State of Alaska District Recorder, in which Lots 9A-1,
10A-1, and 11A-1, Block A, Turnagain NE waere replatted into Lot
108, Block A, Turnagain NE Subdivision.

Secrion 2. See amendment OnRK?%? 7.
NOW THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAG ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That the property currently described in
Subsection (A) has been deleted from Special Assessment District
8p79, and any assessments for those properties will be borne by
the currently described property in subsection (B).

1.A Properties deleted from Special Assessment
Jistrict 8p79 include: Lots 42, 43, 44A an 45A, of Tract A, and
Lots 13B, 29C, 34B, 35A, 36B, and 37B of Block A-2 of the
Turnagain Heights Subdivision; and Lot 25B-2, Block A-2, of
Turnagain NE and the Lyn Ary Park.

1.B Propertias assessed for Spacial Assessment
District 8P79 include: Lots 1A-1, 2A-1-1, 1B-1, 1Cc-1, OA-1, 1lA-
2-1, 2A-2-1, 3A-1, 4A-1, SA-1, 6A-1, 7TA-1, 8A-1, 10B, of Block
», and Lots 18C-1, 20B-1, 21B-1, 239B-1, 40B-1, 41B-1, of Block
A-2, of Turnagain NE; and Lot 19B, of Turnagain NE Plat of 86-
74; and Lots 22A, 23A and 30C of Block A-2, of the Turnagain
Heights Subdivision.

Sectien 2. That the public improvement described in the
findings of Section 1 of AO 79-193 1is hereby repealed and
reenacted as follows:

AR DO LYS e &)




—

o LN

24
25|
28
27

28

79
30"
a

3|

WA i, P

Page 4
AO NO. 98-1

A petition for creation of a Special Assessment
Distriet, and petitiona for the continuation of the Special
Assessment District were signed by sufficient and proper
petitioners. A petition to add street lights to the Special
Assessment District was signed by sufficient and proper
patitioners. An agreement to conduct a geotechnical study was
authorized by the Municipal Assembly and enterad into with
property owners on a voluntary basis. A replat was signed by
property owners On a voluntary basis and raecorded. The purposa
of the petitions, agreement and replat was to construct standard
rasidential streets, with curbs and gutters and street lights,
on Turnagain Parkway from McCollie Avenue to Marston Drive,
Marston Drive from Turnagain Parkway to Loussac Drive and
Sugitna View Court from Turnagain Parkway to its west end, to
confirm the soil stabilivy of the area with a geotechnical
study, and confirm property lines through the replat process.

Section 3. Section 4 of AO 85-25 is repealed and reenacted
as fallows:

3.A Costs assessed for street paving, curbs and

gutters shall be:
(1) the actual construction cost plus twenty

percent (20%) for non-onstruction costs, and

{(2) municipal costs in excess of twenty percent
(20%) identified as prorated cost of the street improvements

constructed.

3.B Ccosts assessed for street lights shall be the
construction cost plus twenty percent (20%) for non-censtruction

sosts.

3.C Costs assessed for the geotechnical study shall
be 510,000 and shall be assessed to the property of the
ownars who signed the agreement to reimburse the Municipality.

3.p Costs assessed for the replat shall be the actual
costs reguired to complete the replat and shall be assessed to

owners who signed the replat.
4.k  The assessable costs shall bhe reduced $300,282. R0,

Section 4. Section 4 of AQO 79-193 1is repealed and
raenacted as follows:

R3S DT [Pl Ea




Page 5
AO NO. _ 98-1

Assessments levied pursuant to this ordinance shall ba
calculated in the following manner:

4.A Assessments levied for street improvements shall
be calculated in accordance with Title 19 in effect at the time
of approval of AC 79-193,

4.8 Assassments levied for street lights shall be
calculated on a basis proportional to the area of the lots
fronting the stresets that were improved. The Assembly finds
that assassments for street lights calculated on this basis are
proportionate to the benefit received from and the burden
imposed upon the improvement.

4.C Assessments levied for the geotechnical study
shall be levied ta the property of the owners who entered into
the agreemunt to reimburse the Municipaluity for the study on an
equal basis, in which each property shall be levied the same
assessment. 1hae  Assembly finds that assessments for the
study calculated on this basis are proportionate to the benefit
received from and the burden imposed upon the improvement,

4.0 Assessments levied for the replat shall be
calculated on an area basis proportional to each lot replatted.
The Assembly finds that assessments for the replat calculated on
this basis are proportionate to the benefit received from and
the burden imposed upon the improvement.

Section 5. The improvements authorized under this
Ordinance are hereby deemed complete. Special assessments are
hereby levied against the lots and tracts specially benefited by
the said improvements as set forth in the attached assessment
roll prepared for the district.

Section 6. Timaely notice was sent to each property owner
whose property was specially benefited by the improvements as
indicated on the assessment roll, and each property owner was
given notice of a public hearing before the Assembly for the
purpose of giving the property owners an opportunity to present
sbjections to the roll by showing errors and inequalities and by
submitting any reason for amending or correcting the assessment
roll for the Paving Special Assessment District No. B8P79 -
Northeast Turnagain Paving, Street Lights, Geotechnical Study
and Replat.




8
B
o

s

27!
33i
34
a5 |
26 5
a7
18!
39
40 |
41
a2t
431
44[
45
46 |
47"
48
AQ

50 ;
51

5z

Page 6
AO NO. 9H-1

UV

Section 7. In conformance with the notice to the property
owners, the Assembly held a hearing on April 7, 1998 to
hear objections to the roll by property owners. At said

hearing, all errors and inequalities to which wvalid objections
were ralsed, 1f any, were corrected and the amounts now
indicated on said special assessment roll are the amounts
finally determined to be assessed and which are equal to or less
than the special benefit to each property aceruing from the
improvements constructed in said special assessment district.
The assessment roll has been duly certified by the clerk.
Special assessments are hereby lavied against the lots and
tracts specially benefited by the said improvements as set forth
in the attached assessment roll for the district.

Section 8. All assessments and installment interest
thereon may be paid in approximately twenty (20) equal annual
installments. Annual installments are due and payable on or
before the 10th day of November of each year, with the
first such installment coming due and being payable on

November | , 19 98 .

Section 8. Interest on the unpaid assessment shall be at
the rate equal to the effective interest rate on the last bonds
sold te finance similar improvements.

Seation 10. Assessment installments not paid when due and
payable are delinquent beginning on the day following the date
when due and payable. A penalty of eight percent (8%) shall be
added to any assessment installment not paid before the date of
delinquency and both the penalty and the delinquent amount shall
draw interest at the rate of eight percent (8%) per annunm until

paid.

Section 11. Within thirty (30) days from the passage of
this resolution, the Municipal Treasurer shall mail, postage
prepaid, a notice to any owner of property whose assessment,
schedule of payménts, delinquencies, or amount of penalty and
interest has been changed as a result of the hearing on the
assessment roll. Not more than sixty (60), or less than thirty
(30) days before the date said assessment or the first
ins*allment thereof shall bhecome delinquent, the Municipal
Treasurer shall mail a payment notice to each property owner,
but failure to mail such notice shall in no way affect any
liability for assessment levied by this resclution.

Seeting .2, See amendment on page 7.

A= 97 Don [ XAt )

I ey DT MITLA S




-
—= WO 0 DO D LN s

—

N

13!
14
15
16
17!
18
194
20!
21
22
23
2ai
25
26 |
271
28[
29
30!
31
32
33
34 |
35|
36 |
37
38
39}
Al
41
42
43
A4
A5
46
47
48

46

50,

51

52’

@A) Ty

Paga 7
AO NO. OK-1

PASSED AND AFPROVED by the Assembly of Anchorage, Alasaka,
this _J4th day of April , 1993,

. ey
. ;;;f//j? ////i;///;

Chairman pf;ﬁhg;ﬁﬁﬁémbly
/o

L3

ATTEST:

A 7
,’/,/;i‘,/‘zi/ 7 / A
"/ﬂpnicxpa Clgrk
/

Amendment approved April 14, 1998:

Page 4t

Section ]2. The total increase in costs to the Sanitary Sewer, Water and
Strect Improvement Assessment Districts since the 1990 repetition was
$300, 282,60,

Paje A

Sectisn trr The effective date of this ordinance is established as July 14, 1998,

A -37 DT 620797

1458




8e/ELiY
1-86 OV ONICHVYO3Y

250'001 LECERLIE'T PR IIWSSIS
%58 TT 09 T8TO0E 4373 IVIOL
250 LL SLOSSLID (ASSISSY TvYinL
SO0 O9T8TO0L AL EegTiie
INIONI o0 €5271€ FFEQLOI- €S 9S57I P15 v v
NOLSYVINISS TTrag DTS5l 180 8IS L€l oV oz
NOLSYWINISS fves 26 CCLRI jTS LYl [€0ny oY .
NOSUYIHIOLSIYHD| I 651079 Gf 15978 99 G307IC J6GE 'y i
YITHOINTEZE 85271 ¢ LESLLnI- A9 60T VeT z I
HITHDINTHL|TE 83T71¢ LEGLL0l- (A9 EFDTE VT v 51
AJIL¥NDI[ S 708717 9L799L701- |LT 1LSTS gt z g1
IWVYHIYANSO0 +8971C SEFIL0I-  |SER9LCY 195T % Ll
110¥D| 10 0EF°5T £F€9L°8- by E61°%E g6l Y 91
140¥D|1+°6997°¢¢ 80°000°Cl- [6F699°LY 1281 v St
NOSNWSVYI68 T61'vF 99760t  |€5611°CS 1vg 17 7l
NOST1IN|STOIT VY £59T6'01- {I89Ll'SS VL v €1
YINNVA{00'8TT +e £697601- |ESPSISH 1¥9 v Tl
ONEN|0EOrT +F Y9960l |F6TLISS 1v¢ 4 H
ONENISY E9T vF £5°976°01- |86°681°SS vy v 01
AOOMLYV|I1' 18T p¢ £59Z6'01- |¥F9°LOTSH R4 v 6
AOOMILYIrl TC6'LE FTIL8 VL [8EE6L'6Y 1-TvT v 8
QTAI443IHS|00 1L5'6F L5078 TI-  |LST160°C I-1-vZ v L
MIIA NIATOD|$9065'8¢ LO'EST'61- {TL'EOS'LL 101 v 9
TIINOVIN|CL 00E ¥t L91T6°01-  |6E£TCT'SS I-Tvi A% S
VONISO|L8 £63TF I9VEPOI-  |6P8TIES vl Y 12
NOSNWSYU{50 TS+ ot 8TSLLTE |LeLTTEEL got A £
HON4IT8 1eT'sH TTEPI'11-  [FO'18E9S V0 v 4
ONNHD|10 65L°8Y €196Y°T1-  jP1°SST19 1d1 A% I
9 # 3131118 JATIH INFINSSASSY
SUIAINMMO SINTINSSISSY 09°I8T'00OES ONILTASTH 101 M1 dl
SHNILTINSTA S$531 1-86 O¥ “I'N NIVOVNUL
NOSIHVYIWOD LNIWSS3SSY

ary NIVOUYNHNL 3N - 6248 LOiH1SIA

9 # INJINAONIWY 431134




09'287'00¢

9 H3IBWNN 43034 TYL0L

00 105 vE 3N NIVOYNENL Z¥ M0018°2-862 LO1 30 LSO NOILE13G 3N

09512692 103383621 |OY SYISEE 09°06Z'2SZ'Z |0Z°8Z8'S55 |07 Z37 ZES'L 00'$15°200'Z |00'869°590'L {00 113985 IWIOL
€208 180 vEE'SZL- BT OERLEL £Z°L5¥ 056  |v6 £6Y E0Y 8Z 29695 GO'ssL'ers loDezezes (oo sZtsly NAAY V101
ZR'990'L)- |05 552 8y _mo.mmm.wm BL'ESZ'1ZE [OLLLL1Z) 80°980°00Z 00 0ELE'8EE (00 ZL¥'B9L  {D0ES8BAL H3LVM
GO'B9E'SZ  ISLFTOLE- | 1Z'E0¥'90L SOPEL'8Z9  |vR'9LEZRZ 1Z°448°99¢E 00'528'209  [OO'1SE'ERT |00 YivOv2 HAMIS ANVLINYS
LEELY 252 7L 5E5- i1'600°852 IEEER'LLIE'L [9Z ¥EL'ZES LL66Y 581 DO09E'090°L 10D'0LB'ZES [OD06Y 125 gid 1v1l0oL
000 000 000 00°000°00% {DO'000'00L 00°000°00L 0000000  [D0D STHOS
0g'¢ 08l 0o'0 0R'66% LY 0g'oeY'IY ooCeY LY p0'ZsY iy 200 1¥id3ad
8119c /L {02089'rL 85°00¢'¢E 8L L9628 0Z'099'¥L 26°00E'Es 00°000°02 ooc 00°000°04 SLHDIT
6EYDS BEZ [ €025t~ [E1'BOL'#SZ SEZIEZROL 192 v2L'0LE ELRBLZLL 00'898'Zre  jo0'Bie'sae  loDoBY ISy 13341s

51303 _ S130D S1S09
1ovHINGD L1OVHINGD 1OVHLI10D
TYi0L ! -NON _ S1OVHINOID LI0L -NON SLOVHINGD IWLOL -NON SLOVHINGD
0661 IDNIS STONVYHI S1502 g3ASS3ASSY 8661 S1S0D a3lviils3 0681 SIH™ODILIVYD

Bo/EL/Y
}-86 OV ONICHEYD3H

066} 2ONIS NOSIHY4WOD 1S0D

S

NIVOYNSNL 3N - 6448 LOIH1SIA




Lo
l‘ﬁ!J.‘
b

18]

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
3
32
33
34
a5
36
37

39
40
41
42
43
44
A5
46
47
AR
49
H0
51

he

[EIN SN2 TEN

| =
L e (N = |
| L] =3
{i 1, HG t__l'j
{ ‘.. '_l/-
? '1: ( '-O _3 E
5 - @ D N
i * E — O "y ]
! ,-. Y A N ,..[j ! m
! 4 Ll Ay ,’ﬁ Nl
| WO o e
| S —3 A0 3
2 el IR
: e IR e B SRS SR Ld ! L
CTURNAGAIN PARKWAY "N\ By
; ’ AR vianusBaviNe'
i . r_—‘ 'J_;-
i‘,.' . .,' s f'C.I.‘:--- - % .)--: t
/’// \ :;\x “ = /(1
LT ety NG T O
- A T s
./! ’-. % /.
= 1 . \ ot
! ' " . /, 5, C"‘[ ﬁ
Y rn
' Moo
) AN ’..‘-’}2\.‘],\ \('. .’i‘
L0
oo . ’ ‘t\.\/
= v
i . i
b // ' f .
i j
o ,
| B e
P oo L
T |
| . V .
[ ‘ ’ :L..“\\”\ i
Lot ' R j
i .
r' / . .
Vo : i .
% / i/ .
£ JA 7 ] '.J\' .
by l i N I J \'—" i) \A“
' | i - N L7 ! oY \
l | I N S e
L/ i A
AD-97.DOC 6720797

1T A




RO B

Cantrell, Vickie M

From: Saflenberger, Mark A
Sent: Tuesday, August 11, 1998 3:40 PM
7 To: Traylor. Anna D
b Ce: Cantrell, Vickie M
‘{ Subject: REVISED NE TURNAGAIN ROLL PER ASSEMBLY JULY 14, ACTION
ANN - VICKIE
(N RID PER THE ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT.

ATTACHED 1S THE REVISED ROLL FOR AD 98-1 NE TURNAGA

ANY QUESTIONS CALL ME!

MARK S
XxB208

W)

o
AMENDEDROUL 1

Page 1




gt %08 04

4_1%3 .
SI3LSANLE Gavs03 T E NADMLYD T3y 5 3EVEA 2. o9 wooma .
NOSAMSYE LSONL ONIAT ATNTE NOSOWSYS | 3. 315 .3 ot 23._%3.% I3TIT3S3  A0ISFIS 3N AeTeNdN LBZELIC0 CL
Toiia ww STUROHONY o5 153 |
L 3S2:595327F Jo%F 5 SewEe L=T 0T %O01S i
NOOHMOD SITIAY - NIITRLTH T NSO HD0e 5TIEIS =z s7332°.5  iw38geI§ 79,3373 SN ST oNZRL 117000 7 |
COTTE WAA ORYTIMYIM '
S 373 L33ELS IWVI6LT T LV ES ,
-8 3I5INYO NOSTISN  30sF 5 SHYEA .v2 1oTY wW3o1a
© %06 ¥ NANHIYD § 5 Cuwra3 NOSNWSYY 7 72715 oz s 587828 038798 53251 vFS IS TNAnL 75221100 UL
Ttoah YA ONY IR GLSiv TS
S IS HINOS 153u1S IMV 61T 3Fsr 5 SHYEA Lyl 101Y ¥OCT8
G13INYA NOSTIN  §1527 35S 5z 55515335  L3VDEYIS 9T 0iZyes I N NIYSYNENL EBZSLIO0 0L
TIGE5 WY FOVHOHONY SZ 00475
oGl 3US 13391S D LiLe 0087 5 SHVIA 1w LOTY %2078
F SONVESIIHVA B Y INVYS HINNVG  §2259728 0z LOSYGESS L0ZLRBLS  COSTTVES 3N NIYOYNDNL Z82E1L00  ©
11565 WY JOVHOHONY 55 O/b €3
SATMA NOASHYW 5062 008y & SHY3A iws 101V ¥20W
NVSNS OINN 56 B2V ES oz 16045895  LOVZEPZS 0L OYIYYS INNIVOYNMNL 18261100 8
71555 MY IOVHOHDINY LB LLvES
JAIZQ NOLSHVYWG0EZ 0087 5 SHY3A vy 1OTY X001
NVSNS OfHN  L86ZFES 0z EviBsE5T FOYEE YIS GPEOZYYS 3N NIVOYNNOL 08ZELI00 2
11555 WY SOVHOHONY
A0 GOOMLY 0002 LE90L28
%06 V1N 1SNHL AYYNGIS3Y 008F 5 SHY3A tve 1OV 2078
D %05 ISNHL ONIAIT 8 1Y380N QOOMLY  1£959T5 0z 1C2Z1E6S  CZOYRELS  LIIBZTYES I N NIVOVNDNL 62261100 9
71566 ¥V JOVHOHONY ¥l 68RES
HNODMIIAYNLISNS SZIE 00BY 5 SHV3IA : I-iwZ 101V W08
£ WATIAM GI31333HS PLLPR'ES oz 68ZZW9LS S5315TIC5 00 LISEYS 3N NRFOYNSNL 74121500 5
91566 MV JOVHOHONY 96 PES'¥S
JARMG MIA NICIOO L1081 008y §  SHVYIA 1L 101Y %0018
AN STRETHS!HS MIA NSAI0D 96 56558 oz CLEEI06S OSBEL2CS  S90658GS 3N NIVOYNNNL SLIZEI00 ¥
11566 WY JOVSOHDNV £Z0Z8Es
194N00 MIAA YNLISNS 511E 008F S SHY3IA gL 107 X008
4 LANYS NYNA 1 QEYHOIM ONNHD €2 812€S 0z 15 ¥95528  DG509'92S  10sSLevs 3 N NIYOWNHNL SL1ZE100 €
11556 WV FOVHOHONY 5. 0BYES
0520LL XO8 O'd DOGF §  SHY3A 1-ZvL LOTY W0
NIASY JUINOVW 9L ZEP'ES oz §ZS5989S EGVSEYIS ZLO0E WP S 3N NIYOWNHAL 8LIZLI00  Z
71566 MY ADVHOHINY
o0 eV 1SIH0S ZZ8L 52 95T
SIAUSNULTY T4 IVONISO 0087 5 SUW¥3A Vi 10T Y M0018
1SPML ONIAIN £ 3TI30NY B d ANYYT YONISD 52 80€ES 0z 059158 S 9L UIPEZS  I9EEFEZYS I N NIVOYNNAL E11Z1100 b
INIAAYL | OORISQ IN3N
QH0934 40 SSTHOCY ONY HINMO | TYINNNY AVd TYLOL 1S3NIINI | -SSISSY NOLLGRIDSIA T¥OT ] ONY HIBNNN XvL | O
'S W -AB %673l § v 135 3174 1SIHILINI 5651 L1 1SA0NY

8661 71 HdY ATENISSY TVJIDINNA 3HL A GIONIWY
SLHOI 133HLS ONY ONIAYA NIVOYNHENL 1SV HIMON - 6248 HI8ANN 1DIHLSIJ IN3WS

sv
SISSV 1HOM 13341S RV 1334LS

H04 TI0H INFWSSISSY IDOVHOHONY 20 ALTIVAIDINGW




ZIz.. 3 ER IR A

L0555 WY FOVROHINY L ..3 73

SABA MWTNL 2222 a3 B £ L3 LOTIY NS08
FEAND T 2 JIDYIS WIRON (333 T3 z2 i _IEv S CTEirli S S0TRLITS SN NIVDYNSNL C2701 L vZ
LLGBE MY IOVHOHONY &8 20. 13
ANV NIYOWYNENL 1302 52y 5 SdY3A LBO? LG 2Y ADOTE
YOUAM R IHCOUE NOLSEYW 3 +55 I3 3 CTEEC 88 IS Z2HT8 gRIZI¥ECS 3 N NIYOwNYOL 72221100 &2
LiEE5 MY FOVHOHONY 57 i85 5S
AMOIE NIWOWNGNL 1262 2037 3 SEY3A L858 10729 M08
M YQIM P 3HOONE NOLSHYW &7 587 75 k4 55 ¥3L68S P7 LGRLE S G5 LS55 S I NNIVOYNGNL /261100 22
21566 MV JOVHOHDINY Gl 8.1.S
FNNBAY INIOTIDONSLLZ D0By S SEY3A 20€ 1072y M08
3 AHVYW 7 8 NYTY NOSHIHGOLSIHHD 52 022 i8 o4 S rirS5Z s i351053 ECEGEIL 3 SIHONIIH MIVOYNSINL S¥ZEilon &2
LOSEE MY FOVHOHONY
1S 3TOv3 oy L5029 28
J31SNUL L THVYD 006y S SHY3A vEZ 10T TV MD01S
HIMHISINIY 1SNHL ATY L THYD HITHISINIY 1522725 0z EZRErEP S 5581118 ZEESZIES ZEIHOIGH NIYOYNUNL ZZ2ELL00 Q2
LOGEE MY IDVHOHOINY
1S3INOVI 0y L50LY S
3AUSAML L THYD 208y S SUV3A YZZ 1072V D018
HITHOSINIH LSNUHL ASY L THvD ¥3THISINSY 15 ZZP'7S oz £235rers LSH6BL'IL S 2vRSZIES SIHOIEH NIYOYNMLL €228Li00 61
0LGE6 MY IOVHOHIONY »f /87'¢S
eerEdl X08 0a O0BF S SYY3IA t8LZ LOT Y 3018
D HIONVXIIW ASILYNDE  pE 6828 0Z L 982938 EZTRSZZS  1Gv0R'L¥S 3 NNIVOVYNGNL Z2288i00 Bt
22566 MY JOVHOHINY 0800528 [
EEL0ZTIXOB Od O00RY S SHY3A L8802 L0 Z2Y AD018
143804 WvYHOENEG 08 2525 [a}4 ¥6 5506r S PEU0PLLS  00OPEYIES I N NIYOYNSMNL L2ZELL00 2L
LLG66 MY IOVHOHONY G 8]I0ZS
IAY IO L2 0Er S SHVYIA 861 1012y ADOE
INOL R ADNVHD 14080 15025718 0Z SZ0LYGES LZ085ELS  LODEPSZS S N NIVOYNWIL 26ZELL00 81
LIS65 WY JOVHOHONY 6 LIBZS
INN3AY HT300IA 2327 W8y S SHVYIA 1081 107 2Y MOOTE
INOL 2 ADNYHD 140870 v5 €322 0z 78 81765 S EPE095: 8 L¥6995ES 2 N NIYOYNENL 02284100 Gt
L1666 MWV IOVHOMONY 0598578
SAIR0 Q00OMLY 0002 D08y S SHYIA L-29Z L0TY N20M8
1 LN3WAYG | gOd3d ININ
QU023 30 SSIHVCAY ONY HINAO | TYNINNY A Tvi0l LSIHIING -5S355Y NOLEARDSIT TeD3F 1 ONY HIGANN XYL | O
S YW Ad %OVEL S 1V 135 31V 1SIHAINI 9661 "1 | ISnDiy.

8661 "vi NWJY ATBNISSY TVIIDINNIAL 3HL AS G3ANINY SV
SLHOIT 13341S ANV ONIAVA NIVOVYNYIL 1SV HINON - 62d8 HIBANN 111510 INSNSSISSY 1HOM 1531S ONV 133418

HO4 110Y LININSSISSY JOVHOHINY 40 ALNTVAHDIINNN




,ﬁg.
I
-
s on
e
B
-
s
b

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
SUMMARY OF ECONOMIC EFFECTS - GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Q8.
A0 Number: 1 Title: AQ AMENDING AND ASSESSING DISTRICT 8P79-
NE TURNAGAIL

Sponsor: Public Works

Preparing Agency: Public Works

Changes in Expenditures and Revenues

Others Affected: None

N _PAVING AND STREET LIGHIS

{Thousands of Dollars)

Operating Expenditures FY FY FY FY FY
B 1000 Personal services N/A
2000 supplies N/A
3000 Other services N/A
4000 Debt service N/A
5000 Capital Outlay N/A
Total Direct Costs N/A
ADD: 6000 Charge from others N/A
LESS: 7000 Charge to others N/A
| FUNCTTON COST: N/A
[REVENUES: — [N/A
[CAPITAL: [N/A
| POSITIONS: FT, PT AND TEMP [ N/A

None.

Public Sector Economic Effects:

impactl.doc

"1f further explanation is necessary, a separate page may be attached.




SUMMARY OF ECONOMIC EFFECTS ~ GENERAL GOVERNMENT Page 2

Private Sector Economic Effects:

Property owners will be assessed for improvements as stated on the
attached assessment roll.

If further explanation 1s necessary, a separate page may be attached.

Prepared by: Mark A. Scollenberger Telephone:343-8208

validated by OMB: //j77// Date: /0/?/??
(nam
[t 7/‘5; vata:_L2h f57

é7ﬂ7D1rector, Preparing Agency

Approved by:

Concurred by: Date:
Director, Affected Agency

Approved by: Date:

Executive Mangager

impactl.doc¢




9§ Juompunomwe JoTY91 £q¢ padeydol

L ADVA
SL55A M SDNOHONY 28 Lrr IS
SANIAY T1I000W JZiZ TG e 3 SuYIA LD2. 10T IY MoOE
INQL T ADNYSD £308T  39E53 ¢S5 a2 B5 329828 ZSANTICS  Lr539iv3 INNITOYNENL QITTI00 0
21355 WY 3OVSO-DINY 1525978
A7 o TI0 I IO 8T H SHY3IA S3,. L0 I oaD0nS
NTL R AINTRS Li0uD i3 Ev9I% o4 Y5633 05352315 Eristres INNYDONENL 3IZILLIT 2
CL358 Y ISTEOHINT 35386 .3
3nN3AY B0 5.2 GBS S SUTIA OCE Lo IY HDOSS
3 AN T S NYTY NOSHIHSOISEND 2850715 sz 322.7€5 vV IL3 A3060ZZS S1FOISH NIYDYNNNL 95ZCL 100 5
(3885 WY JOVHOHINY ~
1337193 0y LTG0EES
IILSNHL L TdvD 0 8r -3 SHVIA YZZ 101 Z¢ X018
BFHOSINTY LSNHL AZY L YD ¥ITHOSINIE  8450¢%. 02 LY I51'698 ZLIELLEZS B9Cy0ZrS SIHDIZH NIvDYNSENL TZZEL100 g
10G85 MY 3OYHOHONY ’
15 319v3 0y [8508°¢S
JSNAL L HYD (08F 3 SHY3AA vEZ LO1Zv ®AD01S
HITHOSINGY LSNYLATM 1 THYD HIWOISINIY  £8262'¢S 0z t 1598  ZZELL'EZS BITHOZYS SIHOTH NIVOYNSNL ZZZELLI00 fa
L1G66 ¥ JOVHOMDONY S0 ZEVS /
06201 X088 Od 008F § SYV3A ™~ 1YL LOTVY X018
NIASH IHINOYW 906278 oz BL'IBSSB S Oy TTT'ES & 3 NNIVOVYNHNL 81121100 9

EUS66 WV SOVHOHINY PESLYF S
133y1s 8022y COEF S SHY3A
NOOMWHOD SITIM % NITTHLYN T NHOM HONd  ¥3'89E'YS 0c OR'OLEZBS  SLS66'CES

IO 107Y 0018
I NNIVOYNYNL 3121100 S

1566 MY IOVHOHONY 892098
IAA MIANNICI0D Liogt B0BF S SHY3A
ON! S3M3HSIY M3IA NG00 £8 82098 0z 299/50Z} § 96ZLLIVPS

134 107V M0078
2 N NIYOYNYNAL 91425100 14

L1866 MY JOVHOHONY Z5¥6L7v8
LHNOD MIA YNLISNS SLIE D08y § SHV3A
4 AONYS NYNA L QUYHDIYN ONNHD  26°8PL'28 174 Yy OE6'r6 S OEGIOEES #LG5T19S

191 107V X208
3 N NIYOYNUNL S11ZLE00 €

21566 MY JOVHOHOINY E£E658'vS

LENCD M3 YNLISNS 5Z1e 0B S SHYIA W2 107Y X001
FAVITIA OT3443HS  €E 118'YS (174 69'92Z'96 § ELGELYES 95160293 N NIVOYNSNL vELZEE00 Z

L1566 MY IOVHOHINY /

O MNYd 1SIH0J 2281 18 F9L S
SIUSNHUF YR JIVONISO D087 &  SavA Ivi X0V N00T8
1SNHL ONIAIT [ 3IT1I0HY ? 4 AUYY] VONISO 1831178 0z GUOEE'ZES  $920Z'6ZS IGHALESS aN z_<o<zmzw/m:/§“8 1
_ ININAYd | QORd3d IN3IW z/
QHOD3Y 4O SS3UAAY ONY H3NAMO | TYNNNY A¥d TYLOL L1S38AINI | -SSISSY NOLLIRIDSIQ TvOT] ONY H38NNN XYY 31
EENLEY %6v81 G 1V 135 31vY LSIUILINI 1661 '5 JIANEA

SIHOIMN 133418 ONY ONIAYL NIVOYNENL 1SV HLYON - 62d8 YIBWNN 1DIN1SI0 INIWSSISSY LHOI 133H1S ONY 133818
¥O04 170H INIWSSISSY IOVHOHINY 30 ALITVIISINAW

R



S0 -2 G th B R

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

NoO, AM 10-98

Meeting Date:___January 6, 1998

From: Mayor

Subject: ORDINANCE ASSESSING DISTRICT 8P79 - NE TURNAGAIN PAVING AND
STREET LIGHTS.

Aftached is a report from the Department of Public Works, describing the background and information
concerning the assessment district for District 8P79 - NE Turnagain Paving and Street Lighting. When
final assessments are levied, the standard practice is for the Assembly to adopt a resolution confirming a
final assessment roll - The intent of the resolution is to establish final assessments in the manner prescribed
in the original ordinance creating the district.

Since the strect improvement district petition was submitted for creation in 1979, the original petition and
project have changed  The changes that were added to the creation ordinance definition of the scope of
the project include implementing a replat, conducting a soils study and adding street lighis to the
improvements being constructed. These improvements, and the method of how they are assessed. should
be incorporated into the district in ordinance form. Also, the Assembly has made amendments to delete
property {rom the assessment district and increase the assessable overhead costs above the standard 20%.

The attached ordinance amends and consolidates past approved ordinances and levies special assessments
for District 8P79  The total assessable project cost is $1.317,833.37 and is an accumulation of the
folluwing charges  The first group of costs are those that are generally assessed to all properties in the
district. and the second group of costs are assessed only to those owners that voluntarily signed for them.

ITEMS ASSESSED FINAL COST
STREET AND LIGHT PROJECT COST $1,170,333.57
REPLAT COST S 47,499.80

GEOTECHNICAL STUDY CHARGE $..100,000,00
| OTAL ASSESSABLE COST $1,317.833.37

AO 98-1




THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS A PUBLIC HEARING BE SCHEDULED FOR THIS
ORDINANCE, AND UPON CONCLUSION OF THE HEARING APPROVE AO 98-1 , WITH
THE DATE OF FIRST PAYMENT BEING SET FOR / .

V0B O L W) —

Concur:; red by/'/
0?17 g&ﬁ%@
Latry [ Crawford / James P. Fero
10 Municipal Manager Director of Public Works

13 Respectfully submitted, Concur:

A
|~ //7/f 1
¥ V& '
: 16 / C
17 Rick Mystrom Georgd+-Vakalis !

18 Mayor Operations Manager

—
N
LY

[ 4Ri19-1 ]




D
D

Page 3

9d
— -

AM . 10-98

PROPERTY DELETIONS
BY THE A

ARM

SSEMBLY i

ELETED 1979

ELETED H@WW\\\\

1952

2A-2-1

SUSITNA VIEW_COUR

NN
NN

—wmm

]
Il
o~
<<

jaug}
!
I




Municipality of Anchorage

Public Works

Memorandum
DATE: November 18, 1997
70! James P Fero, Direc,or of Public Work(,'w-
THROUGH: ted ] Forsi, P.E., Municipal Engineer ‘57

¢
FROM: Mark Solienberger, Project Management and Engincering v‘\ﬂvé\
Division, Department of Public Works
SUBJECT: BACKGROUND OF DISTRICT 8P79 - NORTHEAST TURNAGAIN PAVING
AND STREET LIGHTS

On March 1i. 1078 the Assembly approved AC 78-84, AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO

AND WITHIN THE AREA KNOWN AS THE TURNAGAIN SLIDE
AQ 77-214 AND AQ 77-400. This ordinance prohibited building on the
land shown in Turnagair Arca Map unless fulll standard streets and utilities were installed in the area.
Because the land was already subdivided and under muliiple ownership it was the assumption that
the primary method to constnict these improvements were by special 2ssessment districts. On
February 13. 1979, the Assembly created LID 101, for sanitary sewer, and on May 8. 1979, WID 307

was created fof water improvements.

DEVELOPMENT OF L
AREA AND REPEALING

979, a Public Hearning was conducted by the Assembly for proposed AO No. 79-

On November 13,1
District 8P79 to construct paved streets

193 conceming a petition 1o create Street Special Assessment
with rolted curbs and gutters in the Northeast Turnagain Area (1979 District Map) At the conclusion

of the Public Hearing the Assembly approved amendments of the proposed Ordinance. The first
amendment excluded lots from the RID that are above the bluff line and do not have access to the
streets proposed for improvement. This amenc - 2nt deleted Lots 13B, 34B, 35A, 368, and 378 of
Nock A-2 af the Turnagain Heights Subdivision as property specially benefited by the assessment
district. The second amendment deleted Lot 29C, Block A-2 of the Turnagain Heights Subdivision.

On Februar 2. 1985 the Municipal Assembly amended and approved AO No 85-25 which
provided i the Lyn Ary Park and Lots 42, 43, 44 and 45 of Tract A of the Turnagain Heights
Subdiy s1on he deleted as property specially benefited from the assessment district. This ordinance

also provided that the assessable cost of the project be changed from the lesser amount of (1) contract
(20%) for non-contract costs of (2) the last approved estimate plus ten

“the improvements. The property owners werce repetitioned for the
cstimated costs and approved the petition.

costs plus twenty pereent
percent (107 ch 10 the fulicost ©
project incorporating the new

ed and accepted AIM 209-87 t0 establish a

On July 21 1987 the Municipal Assembly amend
by agreement, be required to reimburse the

geotechnical study and provided that the owners,




James P Vero
November 18, 1997
Page 2 of 3

Municipality the cost of the study, not to exceed $100,000.

As of December 7. 1990, property owners approved a petition to continue with the district, which
contained revised estimated costs based upon an actual bid to construct the project and the increased
costs from the repiat and the soils study. The petition was a combined effort between the Anchorage
Water and Waste Water Utility and Public Works. The petition statement was presented to af'~w the
property owners 1o favor the project in its entirety, which included water improvement costs, sanitary
sewer improvement costs and the street improvement costs. Each improvement proposal received
approval of owners that represented over 50% of the cost and the repetition effort was sustained on
an individuat assessment district basis.  Additionaily, property owners who represented over fifty
percent (50%%) of the cost petitioned to have street lights included as an improvement with the

residential streets

On April 25, 1991, the plat of Turnagain NE (Plat Numbesr 91-19) was filed with the District
Recorder Owners representing twenty-four (24) of the lots in the street assessment district executed

and signed the repiat

On May 8. 1992, Lots 24B-1 and 25B-1, Block A-2, were replatied into Lot 25B-2, Block A-2,
Turnagain N and on September 15, 1992, the Assembly amended and approved AO No. 92-112
which deleted the lot from the District. The Property Deletion Ma:* shows the progression of
deletions by the Assembly and Summary Roll states the cost impact.

On December 17, 1993, the final pay estimate for the project was exccuted between the contractor
and the Department of Public Works. The final assessable cost, including the changes to the district
for the replat and soits study is $1,317,833.37.

Since the street improvement district petition was submitted for creation in 1979, the Assembly has
changed the original petition and project by: (1} deleting property, including the Lyn Ary Park; (2)
increasing the total assessable cost to include engineering and administration costs in excess of 20%
of construction cost. (3) adding a replat to the project; (4) adding a soils study to the project; and (5)
adding street lights to the street improvements (refer to Assessed Area Maps). To final assess the
district, it 1s necessary to further amend the original ozdinance creating the district. The amendments
include adding (1) street lights, (2) the soils study as agreed by the signatory property owners, and
(3) the replat signed by the owners, as authorized improvements in the district, and set forth an
Assembly approved method to assess the improvements. To clarify the changes in the legal
descriptions that have occurred since 1979, it is also desirable to add a chronological description of
the change in the property and specify the property deleted versus the property remaining in the

district

£ the unusual circumstances of this improvement district, the soils study and the replat were
executed on a voluntary basis with certain owners. Only those owners wishing to participate signed
the plat or an agreement for the soils study, and only those properties involved are proposed to be




e

James P Fero
Noveraber 18, 1997
Prge 3 of 3

asscssed. Street lighting was established on a pet.tion basis with owners that representad over 50%
of the cost signing in favor. As to the street lights, as in the case of the street improvements, both
owners for and opposed are being assessed for the improvements in a standard manner to other street

improvement distiicls.

The cnginecring and administration costs anc the remaining propertics which absorb deleted
asscssments were approved Ly the Municipal Assumbly under the ordinances described in this report.
Further. with the exception of the deletion of Lot 25B-2, Block A-2, by AO 92-112 (when the nroject
was substantially completed), on a petition basis, the cost impact involved was recirculated to the
affected owners in which owners that represented over 50% of the proposed assessable cost approved

to co.itinue with the project.

{ 46020-1 )




N

TURNAGAIN  AREA ¢
SLIDE AREA
UNDIR /\5\) 78—-84

TURNAGAIN

1'“".mumnum."“"
1 |

DISTRICT 8P79
TURNAGAIN
PETTTION

PAVING

PARKWAY

}N

TURNACG




INFNANS
OIS,
//\/\

NIRDVNAUNL

2
&
N

| AVAYEVd

\\

- o g ~N

-




LTECYLIET 000 - - 0000000

< ¥ . EN NIVOVNMAL TREIoefis | |
TN NIVOVNUAL ISTEII0040E , 3 |

(IR ECE k]

s i nm__

PR R

ovn o

w».xaaf_ia‘;m [EFCPCRRERY.
/A
/

e

raAMVEL

L..




HKIYLYHIILL |

AYRARYI

P .

T 03ssaIssvin ]
ZE R e BT E S

AdNLS TI¥3INHDJIL0ED

JHL 404 ISYNENITY

0L LNINIFHOV ,
HIAND AL¥EId0dd

b

NIY YN

AYRNNTI

ViIdav
LHOIT 1334LS 0661

NIVOVNHNL 3N
— 64d8 LORLLSIQ

»

————————ye
"
RR—- S

DNIAYd
NIVOVNYAL 3N
— 8448 1LDOI¥isId




MUNICIPALITY' OF/ANCHOF
ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM |
No. _ Al 2-98 ' R

Meeting Date: __ January 6, 1998

1 From: Mayor
2
31 Subject:  1NFORMATION CONCERNING THE FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR
2 THE TURNAGAIN NE ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS
5l
i
éé submitted for Assembly action are two resolutions and an
9! ordinance to levy assessments for the street and utility
101 improvemants in the Northeast Turnagain area. The assessment
1% districts involved include Lateral Sewer Improvement District
12 101, for sanitary Sewet improvements; Water Improvement
13 pistrict 2307, for water improvements; and Street Special
14| Assessment District 8P7%, assessing for a replat, a soils
15 study, street improvements and street lights. These agssessment
16 | Jistricts were created hy ftne Assembly in 1979, and prior to
”1 construction beginning Iin 1991, were amended by Assembly and
:gi Admin .« trative action. The Assembly Memorandum for each
26; assessmant district desciibes the actions and changes involved.
g;% The improvement district projects were comp}eted in December
el 1993. since then, the Lepartment of Public Works and the
24" Anchorage Water & Wastewater gtility, in cooperation with the
ah | Municipal Attsrney's Office, have prepared the assessment rolls
26 | which ircorporate past Assembly actions.
27
28" The sanitary sewer and water improvement assessment rolls are
29 submitted in resolution form with respective memoranda to
30 explain the sanitary sewer and water improvement districts'
I project histories, related Assembly actions, and utility staff
32 recommendations to assure the districts’ compliance with
P fi‘ Municipal Code and Utility tariffs.
L gz The street assessment district is submitted in ordinance form,
“ea 3%- which consolidates and includes Administrative and Assembly
38 changes to the original assessment district created in 1979.
ig; Attached is a COMBINED ROLL which consolidates all the pro_.ct
41 ssscosments on a per lot basis.
42
43 1t 1z suggested that prior to the Public Hearing, an Assembly
ad worl sessicn be scheduled to explain and discuss the background
4% of this proiect and the basis for the recommendations.
46
A7
48 .
43

a0y AO 98-1/AR 98-6/AR 98-7

5 Qlieste e 00N




AIM 2-98

Page 2
1| Concur:
2 ——
3
4
5 5e0Y
? Operations Manager Jirector of Public Works
B8
1g Concur: Concur:

11
120}“‘7

13

14] Larry/D. Crawf rd

remo, P.E.
15 Municipal Manager ral Manager
16 And¢horage Water and
17 Wastewater Utility

18! Respectfully submitted,

??//?

22°  Rick Mystrom
231 Mayor

ATTACHKMENT: COMBINED ROLL
MAP

Am-07 dow
10297

T BA




o
c.
e~

-
<
o
g

.

——tdtatatt

NE TURNAGAIN
AREA

PROJECT

BLVD.

LIGHTS

COMMN]TY
PARK
AVENUE,

PITANA

NORTHERN

WEST

S eamaiad o o g sr s s e Sl Dl .
L S ST P s S A N A O LA

MARK
01-15~96

A7 do
197




